PARTS LIST

METERING PUMPS Fe. 1980
Models: A10, A11, A12, A13
Drive Assembly

Refer to Bulletin P-607, Operation
and Service Guide 0-940

MODEL AID MODEL ALl MODEL A12 ~  MODEL A13

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO.
T Seal 10-0973 10-0973 10-0973 10-0973
2 Spacer with bushing 10-0159 10-01I59 10-0159 25-0137
3 Screw,10-24 x 7/16" Pan Head, Stn.Stl. (8 req'd) 10-0168 10-0168 10-0168 10-0168
4 "0" ring 10-0166 10-0166 10-0166 10-0166
5 Spring 10-0158 10-0158 10-0385 10-0385
6 So]enmd and spacer assemb1y, 115V 10-0160 10-0160 25-0141 25-0141

220-240V 10-0376 10-0376 25-0142 25-0142
7/ Shaft assembly 10-0161 10-0161 10-0161 10-0161
8 Housing assembly 10-0201 10-0201 10-0201 10-0201
9 Adjustment shaft with "0" ring 10-0640 10-0640 10-0640 10-0640

10 "0" ring 10-0487 10-0487 10-0487 10-0487
11 Solenoid and pTate assembly, 115V 10-0162 10-0162 25-0145 25-0145

" " ! i 10-0377 10-0377 25-0146 25-0146

12 Nut (2 req'd) 10-0223 10-0223 10-0223 10-0223

13 Solenoid plate assembTy 25-0218 25-0218 25-0218 25-0218
14 Screw, 10-24 x 3/4™ Pan Head, Stn.StT1. (4 req'd) 10-0340 10-0340 10-0340 10-0340
15~ Solenoid with thermostat, 115V 10-0163 10-0163 25-0147 25-0147

" ! 2 220-240V 10-0641 10-0641 25-0148 25-0148

16 Tape, high temperature 10-0239 10-0239 10-0239 10-0239
17 Thermostat 10-0176 10-0176 10-0176 10-0176
18  Wire terminal (7 req'd) 10-0182 10-0182 10-0182 10-0182
13 Wire terminal 10-0368 10-0368 10-0368 10-0368

20 Wire, 18 AWG, Green 10-0588-58 10-0588-58 10-0588-58 10-0588-58

21 Wire, 18 AWG, Yellow (2 req'd) 10-0588-48 10-0588-48 10-0588-48 10-0588-48
22 Pu'lser, 115V, 10-100 SPM - 10-0150 - -

" 5-100 SPM o - 25-0050 25-0050
. " 3-60 SPM ) 10-0235 - - -
¢ 220-240V, 10-100 SPM - 10-0268 25-0051 25-0051
Y L 3-60 SPM 10-0269 - - -

23 Wire assembly 10-0218 10-0218 10-0218 10-0218

24 Nut, 1/4-20, NyTon i 10-0199 10-0199 10-0199 10-0199

25 Potentiometer and switch 10-0642 10-0220 10-0220 10-0220

26 Wire assembly (2 req'd) 10-0225 10-0225 10-0225 10-0225

27 __Wire assembly 10-0347 10-0347 10-0347 10-0347

28 Control panel with nameplate 10-0643 10-0643 10-0643 10-0643

29 ﬁbV AssembTy 130V 10-0626 10-0626 10-0626 10-0626

! 250V 10-0627 10-0627 10-0627 10-0627

30 P’l]nt Tight, 115V 10-0181-G 10-018I-G 10-0181-G 10-0181-G

x 220-240V 10-0423-B 10-0423-B 10-0423-B 10-0423-B
31 Knob 10-0172 10-0172 25-0059 25-0059
\ _32  Circuit breaker 10-0408 10-0408 10-0408 10-0408
& "33 Grommet 10-0486 10-0486 10-0486 10-0486
‘Zs"-)k 34 Control pane] assemb1y, 115V 10-0644 10-0221 25-0138 25-0138
o 220-240V 10-0646 10-0647 25-0140 25-0140

*35  Knob 25-0136 25-0136 25-0136 25-0136

36 Set screw 10-0558 10-0558 10-0558 10-0558
37 Screw, 1/4-20, NyTon 10-0198 10-0198 10-0198 10-0198
38 Power cord, 115V 10-0178 10-0178 10-0178 10-0178

" " 220-240V 10-0382 10-0382 10-0382 10-0382

39  Bulkhead nut 10-0363 10-0363 10-0363 10-0363

40 Fitting union connector 10-0362 10-0362 10-0362 10-0362

41 Wire terminal 10-0186 10-0186 10-0186 10-0186

42 Wire terminal 10-0184 10-0184 10-0184 10-0184




P-6900
Page 2

(a0

______ | 1/2" NPT
@“g\m)m. M
¢ Maximum pump pressure rating

?§—4%> ' is reduced by 25 psi (1.7 bar) with
anti-syphon spring installed.

Bealn,

\Not included in

sfmp69002 disc #18 METERING PUMPS Page 2
LIQUID HANDLING ASSEMBLY

Refer to Master Price List F-800

0y PR MOD. AIO-Al2z MOD. Al3
bhﬁf% ITEM DESCRIPTION : PART NO. PART NO.
ga“ﬂéé
5
>

@ 1 TInjector fitting 10-0394 10-0394
' *2 _ Spring, Teflon PFA coated 10-0339 10-0339
*3 Ball, Ceramic (4 req'd) 10-0338 10-0338

*4  Seal ring, Teflon (4 req'd) 10-0407 10-0407

5 Valve seat, Ivory, Polypropylene ( 2 req'd) 10-0392 10-0792

6 Coupling nut, Ivory, Polypropylene (4 req'd) 10-0399 10-0411

7 Tubing, Polyethylene (16 ft. req'd) 10-0342 10-0142

8 Valve housing, Ivory, Polypropylene (2 req'd) 10-0393 10-0793

9 Head, Ivory, Polypropylene 10-0313-M  10-0304

*10  S1 Teflon face 10-0302 10-0305

11 Screw, 10-24 x 3/4" Stn. Stil. (4 req'd) 10-0340 10-0340

12 Weight, Ceramic 10-0322 10-0322

13 Foot valve seat, BTack PoTypropyTene 10-0978 10-0978

14 Strainer, White Polypropylene 10-0123 10-0123

15 Injection/Anti-syphon valve assembly 25-0073 25-0104

16 Discharge valve assembly 25-0074 25-0105

17 Suction valve assembly 25-0075 25-0107

18  Foot valve assembly 25-0076 25-0109

19  Head assembly, Tiquid end 25-0077 25-0110

*Parts included in spare parts kit No. 10-0095-T (Models A10-Al1l-Al2)
or kit NO. 10-0075-T (Model A13).

F.O.B. Northbrook, lllinois Terms: Net 30 Days Minimum order $50.00

(((W 2900 MacArthur Blvd. 847-509-2900
0 8@@@['&@@ Northbrook, IL 60062-2005U.S.A. 800-323-5431
e-mail: sales @serfilco.com FAX:847-559-1995

www.serfilco.com




